

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

1st on final Bill

Name of Work:- Construction of
Road from Govindpur to Laxmipur
(Under MR 3054 Scheme)

N/A :- M/s Rungta Enterprises

prop. Mahesh Prasad Rungta

Kahalgaon, Bhagalpur

Agreement No- 03/MBD/2019-2020

Package No- MR-N/19-20 Kahalgaon/05

Date of Start- 12-11-2019

Date of Comp-

Actual Date of Comp. - 13-9-2020

Date of Measurement - 13-9-2020

Date of Entry 1- 13-9-2020 ^{At 13-9-20}

Details of item

① Clearing and grubbing Road

Land (By manual means)

$$144 \times 30.00 \times 2 \times 0.00 = 8640.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 16.00 \times 2 \times 1.00 = 32.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Total} = 8672.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$= 0.867 \text{ Hac}$$

② Construction of sub grade and
earthen shoulder

$$2 \times 11 \times 30.00 \times 0.50 \times 0.30 = 99.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 26.00 \times 0.50 \times 0.30 = 7.80 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 12 \times 30.00 \times 0.70 \times 0.30 = 151.20 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 9.00 \times 0.70 \times 0.30 = 3.78 \text{ m}^3$$

(Continuation)

Particulars	Details or actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑩ providing and fixing Logo of Maintenance project					
Logo of project	= 2 Nos				
Citizen information Board	= 2 Nos				
Logo of Maintenance project	= 1 No				
Total	= 5 Nos				

⑪ Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic Compound					
$2 \times 144 \times 30.00 \times 0.1$	= 864.00 m ²				
$2 \times 1 \times 16.00 \times 0.1$	= 3.20 m ²				
Total	= 867.20 m ²				

Sd/-
 13-9-2020
 J.E.

⑫ Planting of tree					
TO NO					
<u>13-9-2020</u>					
J.E.					
⑬					
20/05/2021					
NE					
Material Statement					
Stone Metal	= 544.28 m ³				
Stone chips	= 938.50 m ³				
Local Sand	= 127.50 m ³				
Stone screening	= 75.86 m ³				
Bitumen emulsion (SS ₁)	= 2.114 MT				
Bitumen emulsion (RS ₁)	= 7.469 MT				
V ₆₁₀	= 80.416 MT				

Sd/-
 13-9-2020
 J.E.

(Continuation)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
① <u>Clearing and grubbing</u> 34 Road Land (By manual means)					
Qty vide page-1					
0.867 Hac @ 49496 = 70/Hac - Rs 42914 =					
② <u>Construction of Sub grade</u> 40 and earthen shoulder					
Qty vide page-2					
1536.00m ³ @ 176 = 75/m ³ — Rs 271488 =					
③ <u>Construction of granular Sub</u> 41 base by providing well graded material — Umr II					
Qty vide page-7					
230.68m ² @ 1062 = 66/m ² — Rs 245134 =					
④ <u>WBM Urade II (By Mech</u> 42 onical means)					
Qty vide page-11					
117.50 m ³ @ 1616 = 84/m ³ — Rs 189979 =					
⑤ <u>WBM Urading -3 (By</u> 43 Mechanical means)					
Qty vide page-17					
185.91m ³ @ 1506 = 11/m ³ — Rs 280001 =					
⑥ <u>providing and applying</u> 44 primer coat with Bituminous emulsion SS ₁					
Qty vide page-23					
2502.84m ² @ 42 = 37/m ² — Rs 106045 =					

(Continuation)

(Continuation)

1135561.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BR = Rs 8409215=
					Total Rs 8409215=
Add 1% Labour cess					A 84092=
Add GST 12 %					12 1009106=
					Total Rs 9502413=
below 10% as per Agreement					Rs 950241=
					Net Rs 8552172=

13-9-2020
J.E

20/05/2021
A.E

Limit for Rs - 3702160 =
as per allotment
551944 =

Memo of Payment

1. L. Cess	-	37022 =
2. Income Tax	-	74043 =
C. GST	-	37022 =
S. GST	-	37022 =
5. S.D	-	185108 =
Royalty (Incl. R/E/W)	-	147024 =
G. Fee	-	34703 =
By cheque	-	31,50,216 =
Total	-	37,02,160 =

Passed for Rs - 3702160 =
(Thirty seven lac two thousand
one hundred sixty only)

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्राहक/कार्यपालक
कार्य प्रमंडल कलकत्ता
31/08/21